
AMERICAN FEDERATION OF 
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES 
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Affiliated with AFL-CIO 

 
                                                      Michael Jacobson 
                                                     P.O. Box 45304 
                                                                San Diego, CA 92145  
                                                              Office (858) 577-1750 
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                                                                                                           Fax (858) 689-1419                                                                                                            
      TO: USMC Agency Reps                                                         

 
FROM:  Michael Jacobson, AFGE 1881 local president 
 
SUBJECT: AFGE Steward List 
 
DATE:  17 July 2019                                          Reference: CMLA Article 7, Section 2, 11 
 

    Below is the updated list of individuals authorized to represent BUE and AFGE 1881  
IAW the reference: 
Vice President-  Open 
 
 
Chief Steward:  Ronnie Hankins             Work 858) 577-4068  ronnie.hankinsjr@usmc.mil 
 Sgt at Arms:          
LS/T steward       Rocco Delgado                Work   (858) 577-1241   rocco.delgado@usmc.mil  
 
Stewards: 
D'Adran Bryant MCRD SD                      Work 619-524-1811   dadran.bryant@usmc.mil 
Ryan Gray         MCAS Miramar               Work (858) 577-4059 ryan.t.gray@usmc.mil 
Brett Parker       SWRFT MWTC              (760) 932-1604    brett.parker@usmc.mil 

                         Herman Ridley    MCRD SD                   Cell: (619) 379-6777  herman.ridley@usmc.mil 
Mike Tremblay,  SWRFT 29 Palms         Work  (760) 830-6300 michael.a.tremblay@usmc.mil 
Tony Robinson    MCMWTC Bridgeport   Work (760) 932-1596 tony.l.robinson@usmc.mil 
Joe Valenzuela   SWRFT Yuma                  Work (928) 269 2130 joe.valenzuela@usmc.mil  
James White        MCAS Miramar               Work (858) 577-4068  james.m.white2@usmc.mil 
 
Please contact with any questions you may have. 
 
 
 

Michael S Jacobson  
President, AFGE 1881 
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